

Superintendent of Schools Phone: 269-695-8401 Fax: 269-695-8450

401 West Chicago Street Buchanan, Michigan 49107

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

November 22, 2024

Buchanan Community Schools Launches New Podcast: Bucks Blast Podcast

BUCHANAN, MI - Buchanan Community Schools is excited to announce the launch of its new podcast, *Bucks Blast Podcast*, aimed at providing an engaging platform for students, staff, parents, and the broader community to stay informed, celebrate achievements, and connect with the school district in new and innovative ways.

The *Bucks Blast Podcast* will feature episodes that highlight a variety of topics, from the latest district news and educational initiatives to student and teacher spotlights, community events, and more. This podcast will provide listeners with behind-the-scenes insight into the happenings at Buchanan schools, fostering a sense of pride and unity within the community.



"We're thrilled to launch this new podcast as a way to connect more directly with our community," said Patricia Robinson, Superintendent of Buchanan Community Schools. "The *Bucks Blast Podcast* is an exciting opportunity to share our stories, highlight the incredible work happening in our classrooms, and give a voice to our students, staff, and families. We're looking forward to creating an ongoing dialogue and celebrating all the great things happening in Buchanan."

The first episode, which highlights the exchange student program at Buchanan High School, is available for download on popular platforms such as Spotify, Apple Podcasts, YouTube, and the Buchanan Community Schools website.

For more information about Buchanan Community Schools or to subscribe to the Bucks Blast Podcast, visit www.buchananschools.com